ANALYZER
PRESSURE
REGULATOR
INSTRUMENTATION  VALVE  DIVISION
JACKSONVILLE,  ALABAMA,  USA
MODEL    VRAZ-3-34-42-S1-V-SS
NUMBER    A649971
SAMPLE  INLET

Analyzer Pressure Regulation and Vent Recovery System
Dimensions**
How to Order
Bulletin 4141-VR, 5M, 11/01
** For a three or four stream VRAZ System Series. Subject to change without notice.
(  ) Denotes dimensions in millimeters
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Instrumentation Valve Division
2651 Alabama Highway 21 North
Jacksonville, AL 36265-9681
Phone: (256) 435-2130
Fax: (256) 435-7718
VRA  Z   3 - 3 4 -   4  2 - S1 - V - SS
System Series
VRA = Automatic Stream Switch
VRM = Manual Stream Switch
System Options
A = Integral Aspirator
B = Filter Purge Valve
C = Aspirator & Filter Purge Valve
Z = None of the above
Number of Streams
3 = Three
4 = Four
Inlet Pressure Gauge
0 = 30 psig
1 = 60 psig
2 = 100 psig
3 = 200 psig
Pressure Regulator
0 = 0 - 5 psig
1 = 1 - 30 psig
2 = 1 - 60 psig
3 = 2 - 100 psig
4 = 2 - 250 psig
By-pass Flowmeter Range (LPM)
0 = 0 - 2.2
2 = 0 - 4.5
4 = 0 - 6.1
6 = 0 - 10.7
Analyzer Flowmeter Range (LPM)
0 = 0 - 2.2
2 = 0 - 4.5
4 = 0 - 6.1
6 = 0 - 10.7
By-pass Filter
0 - No Filter*
S5 - 5 Micron Sintered Metal
S1 - 10 Micron Sintered Metal
S2 - 20 Micron Sintered Metal
S4 - 40 Micron Sintered Metal
S7 - 70 Micron Sintered Metal
S0 - 100 Micron Sintered Metal
DQ - 93% Microfibre @ 0.01 Micron
DX - 99.999% Microfibre @ 0.01 Micron
Seal Material
V = Fluorocarbon Rubber
Component Materials
SS = Stainless Steel
* Systems without a By-pass Filter will have a Tee branching from
   the Sample Stream Switch inlet to the By-pass Flowmeter.